OP \$90.00.00 85745353

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI160465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novelis Inc.		04/09/2024	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Novelis Europe Holdings Ltd.	
Street Address:	Latchford Lock Works	
Internal Address:	Thelwall Lane	
City:	Warrington	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WA41NN	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4988911	ADVANZ	
Registration Number:	4993643	NOT JUST ALUMINUM, NOVELIS ALUMINUM	
Registration Number:	5100542	NOT JUST ALUMINUM, NOVELIS ALUMINUM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046856711

Email: byates@ktslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara Yates

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062304/0854036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Yates
SIGNATURE:	Barbara Yates
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008396 FRAME: 0593

Total Attachments: 2

source=United States Assignment - Novelis Inc. to Novelis Europe Holdings Ltd.#page1.tif source=United States Assignment - Novelis Inc. to Novelis Europe Holdings Ltd.#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008396 FRAME: 0594

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective 4/8/2024 , and is between Novelis Inc., a Canada Corporation, having an address of 231 Church Street, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5M 1N1 ("Assignor"), and Novelis Europe Holdings Ltd., a United Kingdom Private Limited Company having, an address of Latchford Lock Works, Thelwall Lane, Warrington WA4 1NN, United Kingdom ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner in the United States of the registrations listed in Appendix A and any associated common law rights in the underlying marks (the registrations and the marks collectively referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee desire to execute this Trademark Assignment for purposes of recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (USD\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to the Assignee of full right to and title in the Marks together with the goodwill of the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor to which the Marks pertain, and all rights of action for past infringements thereof.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and exchanged via email or facsimile, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment.

Novelis Inc.	Novelis Europe Holdings Ltd.
Cecilia Merediz Andrews	DocuSigned by:
Name: Cecilia Andrews	Name: Fortunato Lucido
Title: Director, Assistant General Counsel	Title: <u>Director</u>
Date: 4/9/2024	Date: 4/8/2024

UNITED STATES

Appendix A

Marks

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Classes
	Filing Date	Reg. Date	
ADVANZ	85745353	4988911	6
	October 4, 2012	June 28, 2016	
NOT JUST ALUMINUM,	85723349	4993643	6
NOVELIS ALUMINUM	September 7, 2012	July 5, 2016	
NOT JUST ALUMINUM,	85715327	5100542	37 and 40
NOVELIS ALUMINUM	August 28, 2012	December 13, 2016	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008396 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 04/11/2024